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October 3, 2012

Philip Pavarini

K P Auto Wrecking, Inc.
3000 Rockefeller Rd.
Cleveland, OH 44115

RE: K P AUTO WRECKING, OHR000166108, COMPLAINT 7487, CUYAHOGA COUNTY,
CESQG RTC

Dear Mr. Pavarini:

On December 2, 2011, Ohio EPA, Division of Materials and Waste Management (DMWM),
visited K P Auto Wrecking, Inc. (K P Auto) located at 3000 Rockefeller Road in Cleveland, Ohio
to conduct a complaint inspection. The findings of the inspection were provided to you in Ohio
EPA’s January 5, 2012, Notice of Violation (NOV) letter. Subsequently, on February 2, May 1,
May 31 and August 15, 2012, | conducted follow up inspections at your facility to determine your
progress on addressing the violation of OAC rule 3745-52-11.

On January 19, 2012, you provided documentation that the 5-gallon pails contained paint which
was sold for its intended purpose. On January 19, June 8 and July 2, 2012, | received waste
evaluation information concerning the contents of the 55-gallon drums. On April 13, 2012, you
provided documentation that the above-ground storage tank contained gas which will be used
for its intended purpose.

On January 30, August 14 and August 28, 2012, KP Auto shipped the contents of the 55-gallons
drums to off-site facilities for management.

Based upon submitted documentation, KP Auto has adequately addressed the violation
of OAC rule 3745-52-11.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (330) 963-1108.

Sincerely,
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Frank A. Zingales
Environmental Specialist
Division of Materials and Waste Management
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ec: Natalie Oryshkewych, DMWM, NEDO
Frank Popotnik, DMWM, NEDO
Jeff Mayhugh, DMWM, CO

cc: Marlene Kinney, DMWM, NEDO
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